
Question on Notice


No. 830


Asked on 15 June 2023


MR R STEVENS ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS AND MINISTER
FOR DIGITIAL SERVICES (HON M BAILEY)

QUESTION:

With reference to answer to Question on Notice No. 387 of 2023—

Will the Minister advise (a) the number of static pole seatbelt and phone usage cameras that have been installed in the last two years across Queensland and (b) the total cost of those installations?


ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Mermaid Beach for the question.

a) No static seatbelt and phone cameras are mounted on poles. Static cameras are installed on existing infrastructure such as gantries, bridges and variable message signs.


b) $0.

